505213940 11/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5260707 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON S. AYUBI-MOAK	11/30/2018
GERGÖ A. LÉTAY	11/30/2018
LUTZ SCHNEIDER	11/30/2018
WEI-CHOON NG	11/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNOPSYS, INC.
Street Address:	690 EAST MIDDLEFIELD ROAD
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16206062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)645-6548

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-699-4238

Email: creddick@beverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEVER, HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP

Address Line 1: 39500 STEVENSON PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 209

Address Line 4: FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94539

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYN-3125 (3125US02)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK T. BEVER	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick T. Bever/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SYN-3125-ASGN-To-Record#page1.tif

PATENT 505213940 REEL: 047641 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Jason S. Ayubi-Moak	of 777 E. Runaway Bay Place, Chandler, AZ 85249
Gergő A. Létay	of Branerstrasse 72, 8400 Winterthur, Switzerland
Lutz Schneider	of Sennhauserweg 9, 8032 Zurich, Switzerland
Wei-Choon Ng	of 451 Vasquez Ct., Apt. C. Spnnyvale, CA 94086

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 690 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, CA 94043, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"TCAD DESIGN TEMPLATE FOR FAST-PROTOTYPING OF 2D AND 3D CMOS IMAGE SENSORS"

for which a United States patent application was filed on or about the date of this Assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 30th day of WOVEMBER	, 2018 Sasons Full on
	Jakon S. AyubilMonli
Executed this 30th day of November	, 2018 A City
	e de la companya de
Executed this 30th day of November	,2018 Aut Seigs
	Lutz Schneider
Executed this 30th day of November	,2018 Com
	Wei-Choon Ng

PATENT REEL: 047641 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 11/30/2018